PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Christ J. Zomaya	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UpgradeDetect, Inc.		
Street Address:	230 Goddard		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11613180	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)460-7550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 460 7450

Email: chris@goldenram.com

Correspondent Name: Christ Zomaya
Address Line 1: 230 Goddard

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Christ J. Zomaya/

Total Attachments: 4

source=patent7-12-2011b#page1.tif source=patent7-12-2011b#page2.tif source=patent7-12-2011b#page3.tif source=patent7-12-2011b#page4.tif OP \$40.00 110

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0943

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \) \(\frac{21}{2} \) wand between Christ Zomaya, with principal place of business at \(\frac{230 \text{ Goddard, Irvine CA 92618}}{230 \text{ Goddard, Irvine CA 92618}} \) ("Assigner"), and UpgradeDetect, Inc., a California Corporation, with principal place of business at 230 \text{ Goddard, Irvine, CA 92618}, ("Assignee").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Assignee:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - (a) the pending patent application set forth on Schedule 1,
- (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
- (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter;
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and
 - (4) the abandoned patent application(s) set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> (if any); and
 - (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Assignee to act in Assignor's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Assignee to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Assignee's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

1

CONFIDENTIAL

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title/Description	Status
11/613,180	12/19/2006	System and method for providing computer upgrade information	Pending

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0945 Assignor:

Notary Seal:

Christ Zomaya

Title:______(

Date:_

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California				
County of ORANGE				
On July 12, 2011 before me, Prul 5	TEPHEN F. ALIMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC, (Here insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared CHPIST ZOMAY	'Δ,			
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	PAUL STEPHEN F. ALIMAN COMM. # 1796122 PAUL STEPHEN F. ALIMAN COMM. # 1796122 PAUL STEPHEN F. ALIMAN COMM. # 1796122 PAUL STEPHEN F. ALIMAN			
	ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires APRIL 21, 2012 (Notary Seal)			
Signature of Notary Public				
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document			
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.			

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

(Additional information)

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- ☐ Partner(s)
- ☐ Attorney-in-Fact
- ☐ Trustee(s)
- ☐ Other

- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PATENT

2008 RECORDED. 07/1/2/2014 W. Notary Classes.com

REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0947